
BUS #4 - MISSION BUS SERVICE 2024-2025

PROVIDED BY: ABERDEEN HALL
OPERATED BY: A1 BUS

Annual Bus Fee: $1,960 / child

MORNING PICK-UP TIMES
7:10 am……………………… Abbot St / West Ave
7:20 am……………………… Balsam Rd / Gordon Dr
7:32 am…………………….. Walker Rd / Knowles Rd
7:36 am…………………….. Hobson Rd / Uley Rd
7:37 am…………………….. Hobson Rd (Opposite Sail Club)
7:39 am .…………………….. Lakeshore Rd / Lequime Rd (AM Stop Only)
7:40 am…………………….. Lakeshore Rd / Bluebird Beach
7:42 am…………………….. Lakeshore Rd / Barrera Rd

DISMISSAL DROP OFF TIMES (BUS LEAVES SCHOOL @ 3:30PM)
3:55 pm……………………… Ecole L’anse-Au-Sable (PM Stop Only)
4:00 pm……………………… Gordon Dr / Balsam Rd
4:04 pm…………………….. Walker Rd / Knowles Rd
4:05 pm…………………….. Hobson Rd / Uley Rd
4:07 pm…………………….. Hobson Rd (Opposite Sail Club)
4:08 pm……………………… Lakeshore Rd / Bluebird Beach
4:12 pm……………………… Lakeshore Rd / Barrera Rd
4:20 pm……………………… Abbott St / West Ave

NOON DISMISSAL DROP OFF TIMES (BUS LEAVES SCHOOL @ 12:15PM)
12:40 pm…………………….. Ecole L’anse-Au-Sable (PM Stop Only)
12:45 pm……………………. Gordon Dr / Balsam Rd
12:49 pm……………………. Walker Rd / Knowles Rd
12:52 pm……………………. Hobson Rd / Uley Rd
12:55pm…………………….. Hobson Rd (Opposite Sail Club)
12:58pm…………………….. Bluebird Beach / Lakeshore Rd
1:02pm………………………. Barrera Rd / Lakeshore Rd
1:10 pm……………………… Abbott St / West Ave


